
EVR District Contacts 2009 
 

 
Contact:  Questions and General EVR Information 

Contact for Not Meeting the  
April 1, 2009 Deadline (if 

different from General Contact) 
Amador County APCD 
665 New York Ranch Rd, #4 
Jackson, Ca 95642 

George Bartich 209-257-0112 gbartich@amadorapcd.com 
 

 

Antelope Valley AQMD 
43301 Division Street, Suite 206 
Lancaster, CA 93535 

Sam Oktay 760-245-1661 
Ext 1610 

soktay@mdaqmd.ca.gov 
 

Bret Banks 
661-723-8070 

Bay Area AQMD 
939 Ellis Street 
San Francisco, CA 94109 

John Marvin 415-749-5190 jmarvin@baaqmd.gov Susan Adams, Assistant 
Counsel 
415-749-4920 

Butte County AQMD 
2525 Dominic Drive, Suite J 
Chico, CA 95928 

Steve Ertle 
 

530-891-2882 sertle@bcaqmd.org  

Calaveras County APCD 
Government Center 
891 Mountain Ranch Road 
San Andreas, CA 95249 

Lakhmir Grewal 209-754-6504 lgrewal@co.calaveras.ca.us 
 

 

Colusa County APCD 
100 Sunrise Blvd. #F 
Colusa, CA 95932 

TJ Gomez 530-458-0583 tgomez@countyofcolusa.org  

El Dorado County AQMD 
330 Fair Lane
Placerville, CA 95667 

Candice Thomas 530-621-6661 candice.thomas@edcgov.us  

Feather River AQMD 
938 14th Street 
Marysville, CA 95901 

Matthew Baldwin 530-634-7659 
ext. 308 
 

mbaldwin@fraqmd.org 
 

Jason Ellertson 
530-634-7659, ext. 207 
jellertson@fraqmd.org 

Glenn County APCD 
720 N. Colusa Street 
Willows, CA 95988 
 

Kevin Tokunaga 530-934-6500 ktokunaga@countyofglenn.net 
 

 



Great Basin Unified APCD 
157 Short Street, Suite 6 
Bishop, CA 93514 

Jon Becknell 760-872-8211 jbecknell@gbuapcd.org Duane Ono 
760-872-8211 
duaneono@yahoo.com 

Imperial County APCD 
150 South 9th Street 
El Centro, CA 92243 

Jesus Ramirez 760-482-4606 jesusramirez@imperialcounty.net  

Kern County APCD 
2700 “M” Street, Suite 302 
Bakersfield, CA 93301 

Glen Stephens 661-862-8687 glens@co.kern.ca.us  

Lake County AQMD 
885 Lakeport Blvd. 
Lakeport, CA 95453 

Doug Gearhart 707-263-7000 dougg@lcaqmd.net 
 

 

Lassen County APCD 
175 Russell Avenue 
Susanville, CA 96130 

Dan McDonald 530-251-8110 no email 
 

 

Mariposa County APCD 
P.O. Box 5 
Mariposa, CA 95338 

Dave Conway 209-966-2220 air@mariposacounty.org  

Mendocino County AQMD 
306 E. Gobbi Street 
Ukiah, CA 95842 

Diana Elkins 707-463-4354 mcaqmd@co.mendocino.ca.us  

Modoc County APCD 
619 North Main Street 
Alturas, CA 96101 

Kate Haas 530-233-5522 kate_haas@modoccounty.us  

Mojave Desert AQMD 
14306 Park Avenue 
Victorville, CA 92392 

Sam Oktay  760-245-1661 
Ext 1610 

soktay@mdaqmd.ca.gov 
 

Chris Collins 
760-245-1661  
Ext. 6282 

Monterey Bay Unified APCD 
24580 Silver Cloud Court 
Monterey, CA 93940 

Jim Johnston 831-760-2188 jjohnston@mbuapcd.org 
 

 

North Coast Unified AQMD 
2300 Myrtle Avenue 
Eureka, CA 95501 

Brian Wilson 707-443-3093 
Ext 126 

bwilson@ncuaqmd.org 
 

 



Northern Sierra AQMD 
200 Litton Drive, Suite 320 
Grass Valley, CA 95945 

Joe Fish 530-274-9360 
Ext 103 

joe@myairdistrict.com  

Northern Sonoma County APCD 
150 Matheson Street 
Healdsburg, CA 95448 

Alex Saschin 707-433-5911 nsc@sonic.net 
 

 

Placer County APCD 
3091 County Center Drive,  
Suite 240 
Auburn, Ca 95603 

Ann Hobbs 530-745-2327 ahobbs@placer.ca.gov 
 

 

Sacramento Metro AQMD 
777 12th Street, 3rd Floor 
Sacramento, CA 95814 

Isam Boulad 916-874-4859 iboulad@airquality.org  

San Diego County APCD 
10124 Old Grove Road 
San Diego, CA 92131 
 

Randy Smith 858-586-2677 randy.smith@sdcounty.ca.gov  

San Joaquin Valley APCD 
1990 E. Gettysburg 
Fresno, CA 93726 
 

Dillon Collins 
Jim Swaney 
Morgan Lambert 
  

209-557-7426 
559-230-6000 
559-230-5954 
 

Dillon.collins@valleyair.org 
jim.swaney@valleyair.org 
morgan.lambert@valleyair.org 
 

 

San Luis Obispo County APCD 
3433 Roberto Court 
San Luis Obispo, CA 93401 

Brian Aunger 805-781-5912 baunger@co.slo.ca.us  

Santa Barbara County APCD 
260 North San Antonio Road, 
Suite A 
Santa Barbara, CA 93110 

Mike Broughton 805-961-8872 broughtonm@sbcapcd.org  

Shasta County AQMD 
1855 Placer Street, Suite 101 
Redding, CA 96001 

Neil Sullivan 530-225-5404 nsullivan@co.shasta.ca.us  

South Coast AQMD 
21865 E. Copley Drive 
Diamond Bar, CA 91765 

Danny Luong 
 

909-396-2622 
 

dluong@aqmd.gov 
 

 



Tehama County APCD 
1750 Walnut Street 
Red Bluff, CA  96080 

Carol Golsh 530-527-3717 
Ext. 104 

cgolsh@tehcoapcd.net  

Tuolumne County APCD 
22365 Airport 
Columbia, CA 95310 

Jim Roehl 209-533-5693 jroehl@co.tuolumne.ca.us  

Ventura County APCD 
669 County Square Drive, 2nd 
Floor 
Ventura, CA 93003 

Eric Wetherbee 805-645-1496 eric@vcapcd.org  

Yolo-Solano AQMD 
1947 Galileo Court, Suite 103 
Davis, CA 95616 
 

Gary Ma 530-757-3671 gma@ysaqmd.org  

 


